A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS, AMENDING THE ADOPTED FEE SCHEDULE AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2023-26

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council of the City of Iowa Colony, Texas ("the City") adopted a Fee Schedule Ordinance on the 16th day of October 2023.

SECTION 2. Section 3 of Ordinance No. 2023-26, Establishing a Fee Schedule, authorizes the City, from time to time, to amend the adopted fee schedule by resolution.

SECTION 3. That it is determined upon further review by city staff that the Fee Schedule as established by Ordinance No. 2023-26, requires additional amendments. All other provisions of said ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 4. That the City Council of the City of Iowa Colony, Texas, hereby adopts the Fee Schedule as amended and set forth, attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 5. That it is officially found and determined that this meeting was open to the public, and public notice of the time, place, and purpose of said meeting was given, all as required by the Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED ON February 10, 2025.

CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS

	WIL KENNEDY, MAYOR
	CITY OF IOWA COLONY, TEXAS
ATTEST:	
ATILST.	
KAYLEEN ROSSER, CITY SECRETARY	